## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM400221

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EUROSTAR US TRADECO INC.		07/03/2013	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NATIONAL FOAM, INC.	
Street Address:	ress: 180 Sheree Blvd.	
Internal Address:	: Suite 3900	
City:	Exton	
State/Country:	Intry: PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	ode: 19341-0695	
Entity Type:	ype: Corporation: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1413854	NF

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2033276401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-327-4500

Email: trademark@ogrp.com **Correspondent Name:** Terrence J. McAllister

Address Line 1: Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero & Perle, LLP

Address Line 2: One Landmark Square, 10th Floor Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06901-2682

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0011546UST1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Terrence J. McAllister
SIGNATURE:	/Terrence J. McAllister/
DATE SIGNED:	09/29/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=US-NationalFoam-chofnamedoc#page1.tif source=US-NationalFoam-chofnamedoc#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005887 FRAME: 0112

900379722

source = US-National Foam-chofn a medoc#page 3.t if

TRADEMARK REEL: 005887 FRAME: 0113



PACE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "EUROSTAR US TRADECO

INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "EUROSTAR US TRADECO INC." TO

"NATIONAL FOAM, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF

JULY, A.D. 2013, AT 5 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5305356 8100

130848358

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTY CATION: 0563449

DATE: 07-05-13

TRADEMARK REEL: 005887 FRAME: 0114

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:24 PM 07/03/2013 FILED 05:00 PM 07/03/2013 SRV 130848358 - 5305356 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF EUROSTAR US TRADECO INC.

June <u>28</u>, 2013

EUROSTAR US TRADECO INC. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. This Certificate of Amendment (the "Certificate of Amendment") amends the provisions of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation filed with the Secretary of State on March 19, 2013 (the "Certificate of Incorporation").
- 2. Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended and restated in its entirety as follows:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is:

National Foam, Inc. (the "Corporation")

- This amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections
   and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 4. All other provisions of the Certificate of Incorporation shall remain in full force and effect,
- 5. The foregoing amendment was approved by unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors of the Corporation in accordance with Section 141(f) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and submitted to the sole stockholder of the Corporation for approval. Thereafter, the sole stockholder of the Corporation approved the foregoing amendment by written consent in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

[Signature Page Follows]

EAST\55989618.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005887 FRAME: 0115

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of June, 2013.

Ruthorized Officer
Name: Jason Chautin
Title: Officer

2EAST\55989618.1

**TRADEMARK REEL: 005887 FRAME: 0116** 

**RECORDED: 09/29/2016**